Equine Activity Liability Waiver and Release

The undersigned, and/or my child or children, wish to attend and/or participate in an equine activity on the premises of Mill Creek Metroparks.

I acknowledge and understand that equine activity sponsors, participants, professionals and other persons or entities, including Mill Creek Metroparks, are not liable in damages in a tort or other civil action for harm, including injury, death, or loss to person or property, that equine activity participants or spectators may sustain during an equine activity and that results from an inherent risk of an equine activity.

I also acknowledge and understand that an inherent risk of an equine activity means a danger or condition that is an integral part of an equine activity, including, but not limited to, any of the following:

- 1. The propensity of an equine to behave in ways that may result in injury, death, loss to persons on/around the equine;
- 2. The unpredictability of an equine's reaction to sounds, sudden movement unfamiliar objects, persons or other animals;
- 3. Hazards, including, but not limited to surface or subsurface conditions;
- 4. A collision with another equine, another animal, a person, or an object;
- 5. The potential of an equine activity participant to act in a negligent manner that may contribute to injury, death, or loss to the person or participant or to other persons, including, but not limited to, failing to maintain control over an equine or failing to act within the ability of the participant.

Furthermore, I, for myself, and/or for my child or children, being under no restraint, and of my own free will, agree to be solely and exclusively responsible for any harm, including injury, death, or loss to person or property, sustained by me, and/or my child or children that are the result of or relate to participation in or attendance at an equine activity on the premises of Mill Creek Metroparks.

Further, in consideration of being permitted to attend and/or participate in any way in an equine activity, I, for myself, and/or my child or children, do hereby waive, release and discharge Mill Creek Metroparks, its commissioners, directors, officers, employees and agents, from any and all claims for personal injury, accidents or illnesses, arising in any manner out of my, and/or my child's or children's participation or attendance in any equine activity on the premises of Mill Creek Metroparks.

I accept and agree to be legally bound by all of the terms and conditions of this Waiver and Release as stated above. I certify that (1) I HAVE READ THIS ENTIRE EQUINE ACTIVITY LIABILITY WAIVER AND RELEASE; (2) THE CONTENTS AND MEANING ARE CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD BY ME.

X	Date:	_
Signed by:		
Child/Children Name(s): Birthdate(s):		
		-
Address:		
City:		
Home Phone:		
Mobile Phone:		